PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yasufumi OOISHI	02/24/2011	
Yuji KUME	02/27/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM CORPORATION		
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome		
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13053227	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)838-8014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-838-2715
Email: mail@taiyo-nk.co.jp

Correspondent Name: Solaris Intellectual Property Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 401 Holland Ln, Suite 407
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FS-F05310-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheldon J. Moss

Total Attachments: 1

source=FS-F05310-01_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026013 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) FS-F05310-01

	s, I/We, <u>Yasufumi</u> plicant, have inven				wa, Japan , hereafte nents in	r referred				
	INK COMPOSITION, INK SET AND IMAGE FORMING PROCESS									
	for which an appli Application Numb			States Patent wa	s filed on					
ix and	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Feb. 24,27, 2011 ,,									
mailing		<u>26-30, 1</u>	Nishiazabı	u 2-chome, Mina	rred to "assignee" wh ato-ku, Tokyo 106-86 a the same;					
whereof by these right to to any a authoriz States P this sole end of th	is acknowledged, as presents do sell, the said invention and all Patents where and request the latent to said assign use and behoof, as	and other a assign and in the Uni- nich may b c Commissi- nee(s), of the aid Patent	good and o d transfer ted States be granted ioner of F he entire r use and l may be gr	valuable consider unto said assignant the entire of the control of	ese Yen (¥10.000), the ration, I/We, the appropriet and interest United States, I/We lemarks to issue sainterest in and to the fall representatives, the definition of the sal ade.	exclusive exclusive est in and We hereby id United same, for to the full				
Execute	d-this <u>24</u>	_day of	Feb	, 20//						
at <u> </u>	anagawa	Sig	nature:	Yasufumi	Ooishi					
Execute	d-this 27	_day of	Freh	, 20 //						
at_ <i>f</i> {	anagawa	Sig	nature:	Yuji 1	Lume					
Execute	d this	_day of		, 20						
at		Sig	nature:		· ·					
Execute	d this	_day of	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, 20						
at		Sig	nature:							
Execute	d this	_day of		, 20						
at	·	Sig	nature:							

PATENT REEL: 026013 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 03/24/2011